FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-26-2001



101688862
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

4.12.01

PATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
New Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other			
U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Talon Surfaces L.L.C. September 8, 2000			
Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year			
Second Party Name (line 1) Month Day Year			
Vehino 1			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Korstone Surfaces L.L.C. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1) 350 Talon Centre (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)			
Michigan 48207 Zip Code			
Address (line 3) Detroit State/Country			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
) Comparison is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OM.			
First section is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to Application Office, Chief Information Of			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including this information Officer, Washington, and the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB package of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 202031 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND Required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FÖRM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	J0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

5 M.C 5051 5027		LVIPIA
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-647-6000
Name Douglas J. McEvoy		
Address (line 1) Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, And	derson & Citkowski, P.C.	
Address (line 2) 280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Suite 40	00	
Address (line 3) Birmingham, MI 48009		
ddress (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pagingle including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	ent #
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa		
Patent Application Number(s)		: Number(s) ,755,983 5,906,875
09/414,205	3,020,747	3,700,673
09/650,531	5,885,503	,868,957
09/712,437	5,766,500	,000,673
f this document is being filed together with a new Paten signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT
	number of properties involved. #	10
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	400.00
Method of Payment: Enclo		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	07-1180
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and best of the serve copy of the	belief, the foregoing information is true e original document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any raccount are authorized, as
attached copy is a true copy or the indicated herein.		pri/17. 200
Douglas J. McEvoy	Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	· /	

PATENT REEL: 11700 FRAME: 0908

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

PATENT

REEL: 11700 FRAME: 0909

RECORDED: 04/13/2001